
482 THE FARMER’S ADVOCATE Founded 1866

London and 
Lancashire Life
HI AD OFFICE FOB CANADA :

MONTREAL

This Company is paying on 
matured policies the full 
amount of estimated profits

Liberal Contracts to Suitable Representatives

B. HAL BROWN, Oen. Mr.
Montreal

W. R. ALLAN Agent
L. W. HICKS - Branch Manager

WINNIPEG

THE BRANDON BINDER TWINE CO., LIMITED.
SALE OF ASSETS.

'M'OTICE is hereby given that sealed tenders 
-L^ will be received by the undersigned, up to 
noon, Wednesday, April 17th, 1907, for all the 
uncollected assets of the Brandon Binder Twine 
Co., Limited, including all Book Debts, Notes for 
Twine, Judgments, Executions, Stock Notes 
Claims against the Manitoba Wind Mill and 
Pump Co., Limited, and all and every kind, said 
tenders to be cash offers for all said assets en 
bloc. Each tender must be accompanied by a 
marked cheque or the full amount of the tender. 
The highest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted.

The following is an approximate statement of 
said assets:—

Book Debts............................................. $ 418.35
Notes for Twine...................................... 661.55
Judgments and Executions................ 1287.81
Stock Notes............................................  1864.21
Claim against the Manitoba Wind

Mill & Pump Co., Limited............... 1000.00

Total............................................... $5231.92

Lists and particulars can be seen after March 
27th, 1907 at the office of the undersigned, Rosser 
Avenue, Brandon, Manitoba.

Brandon, Manitoba, March 22, 1907.
F. W. SMITH, Sec.-Treasurer.

NOTICE FOR CREDITORS.
NOTICE is hereby given that the Directors 

of the Brandon Binder Twine Company propose 
to wind up the Company, to pay all creditors 
who may have claims against the company and 
thereafter to distribute the assets amongst the 
Shareholders entitled thereto All parties having 
claims against the Company are requested to 
send the same to the undersigned by mail at 
Brandon on or before the Seventeenth day of 
April A. D 1907.

Brandon, Man , March 22, 1907.
F. W. SMITH, Sec.-Treasurer.

FREE .Ve RUPTURED
A QUICK NEW CURE

I have made new and im
portant discoveries in the 
cure of Rupture, and for 
the next thirty days will 
give every ruptured per
son who follows these di
rections a chance to try 
this remarkab'e home cure. 
FREE. Mark on the 

picture the location of your Rupture, answer the 
questions, and mail this to DR. W. S. RICE,

tv)
95 Church St., Block Sot , Toronto, Ont.
Age .........._ Time Ruptured,.
Does Rupture pain ? ...............
Do you wear a Truss?..........

Address......................... ..........

DOMINION EXPRESS
Money Orders and 
Foreign Cheques

The Best and Cheapest System of 
Sending Money to any place 

in the World.
A receipt to given purcbeier. If order 

or cheque to LOST or DESTROYED the 
amount wfll be promptly REFUNDED. 
So Rod Tape. Tull information from any
Oral Agent Dom. Exp. Ce. or C.P.R.

ALL ADVERTISING CONTRACTS ARE MADE SUBJECT 
TO A GUARANTEE OF 20,500 SWORN CIRCULATION

Farmer’s Advocate
and Home Journal

The Only Weekly Farm 'Jjumal in Western Canada\
[PUBLISHED* BVBRT WEDNESDAY BY THB

FARMER'S ADVOCATBTOF,,WINNIPEG, LIMITED.

M. W. N. McEivHERAN, Manager, "J ARTHUR G. HOPKINS, Editor in Cbiep

General Offices
14 and 16 Princess Street, Winnipeg, Man.

Branches at London, Ont. and Calgary. Alta.
BritishIAgency—T". W. Chapman, Mowbray House, Norfolk Street, W. C., London, Eng.

TERMS OF1SUBSCRIPTION.—In Canada, United States, England, Ireland and Scotland, $1.5» 
per year, in advance; $2.06 when not paid in advance. All other countries, 12-

ADVERTISING RATES—Single insertion, 15 cents per line, agate- Contract rates fumisned on 
application.

REMITTANCES should be made direct to this office, either by Express or P. O. Money Order or 
Registered letter, which will be at our risk. When made otherwise we will not be responsible.

THE DATE ON YOUR LABEL shows to what time your subscription is peid.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS—Subscribers when ordering a change of address should give the old as 

well as the new P. O. address
WE INVITE FARMERS to write us on any agricultural topic. We are always pleased to receive 

practical articles. For such as we consider valuable we will pay ten cents per inch printed 
matter. Contributions sent us must not be furnished other papers until after they have appeared 
in our columns. Rejected matter will be returned if accompanied by postage.

ANONYMOUS communications will receive no attention
LETTERS intended for publication should be written on one side of the paper only.
THE FARMER'S ADVOCATE is sent to subscribers until an explicit order is received for its discon

tinuance. All payments of arrearages must be made as required by law.

Address all communications to
PARMER'S ADVOCATE OP WINNIPEG. Limited

Winnipeg, Man.

Contents of this Issue.
ILLUSTRATIONS.

Com berm ere Abbess..........................................
The Outfit for the Homesteader..................
Some Birds Fiom the Old Chief Yards . . . 
The Home of John Howard Payne, Long

Island............................................................
In God ’s Acre................................................
A Pair of Percherons from Oaklawn..........

EDITORIAL.
Fire Protection for Schools.............................
Farmers’ Institute Workers Needed.........
Northern Alberta Interests Well Looked

After............................................................
The Weed Campaign Needs to be an

Aggi essive one............................................
Agricultural Colleges for the New

Provinces.....................................................
Farmers Want Government Packing

Houses..........................................................
Iowa to Have Agricultural High Schools .

HORSE.
Heavy Horse Management.............
Selection of Stallions.......................................
Thoroughbred Blood for a Foundation .
Admires the Saddle Horse...................
Prepare Stallions for the Season

STOCK.
Winter and Summci Range for Sheep........
The Intermixture of the Blood of Pure

Feeding Steers
Spring Show and Sale at Regina

FARM.
Saskatchewan Seed Fairs Over for This

Season..................................................
Clover has had Plenty of Cover This

Winter......................
How to Procure Resistant Seed Flax 
Dangers From Lightning ....
Advises a Gasoline Engine
Preston Wheat.................
Some Alfalfa Experiences.
Suggestions for Stable Plans 
Seed Testing Laboratory at Calgary 

POULTRY.
Reasons for Poor Hatches.................
Now is the Time to Make the Inciibatôr 

Pay lor Itself.....................

487
488 
492

497
498 
509

485
485

485

485

486

486
486

486
486
486
487 
487

487

488 
488 
189

490

490
490
490
491 
491
491 ■ 
i91 I
492 i

492 
492 I

The Passing of the Clucking Hen
DAIRY.

Milk Secretion and How it Takes Place 
W hy Dairymen Dislike a Cement Floor 
I ros and Cons of Pasteurization for the 

Milk Trade...................................

HORTICULTURE’AND. FORESTRY
Planting Native Poplars.
Climate! We Have It!

FIELD NOTES.
Notes................................
Events of the Week..............
Things to Remember.....................
Medical Courses to be Lengthened Out 
The Second Annual Saskatchewan Cattle

Sale.................................................
Provincial Show at New Westminster

Adds to Prize List.......................
Spring Show and Sale at Regina teontd )

MARKETS............
HOME JOURNAL
QUESTIONS*AND ANSWERS.

Recommends ti cat ment for open joint a 
sequel to influenza; lame bull, pigs
lain upon.......................

Length of time to outlaw a debt
prevent trespass; wants well Ikhi 
machinery ; when to apply fur pat» 
about Preston wheat .

Leucorrhoca; collecting a threshing bill
GOSSIP.

Meadow Lawn Clydesdales.
Some Chicago Live Stock Figiu es
Potatoes........................................
An Early and Hardy Foal 
B. C. Spring Stallion and Stock Show 
How Soon is Fertilit y Exhausted. 
Shareholders in (i. G. G V

Exchange ................
The Main Features oj t

Bill........................
Smut Prevention.........................
Professor Snyder on Win a! a 

From the Edmonton Dbtnc 
An Opening for a (Juali'ie 1 Y» t<

can 
ng 
nt.

< i rail

Federal 1.

4q-

493
493

493

493
493

493
493
493
493

494

194
494
494
495

509

510
511

01 
501 
505 
51 )5 
505
: 05

511

512

EARN MORE 
M ONE Y

BY LEARNING TELEGRAPHY
Send TO-DAY for Free Booklet’T. "

Canadian School of Telegraphy
oldwt £££& Scheel TORONTO

Kootenay Fruit 
Lands

If you want lake front land, land 
which has been proven to be the 
very best for all kinds of fruit and 
on which fruit of the finest quality 
is now growing:

If you want nothing but the best, 
in a choice neighborhood with many 
good neighbors and with congenial 
surroundings :

If you want to be on the steamer 
route and in close touch with all 
shipping points:

Buy a 10 acre lot in Lakewood 
on beautiful Kootenay Lake

Our booklets are free. A post 
card brings them to you.

W0LVERT0N & Co., Nelson, B.C.

SYNOPSIS OF CANADIAN 
NORTH-WEST HOMESTEAD 

REGULATIONS
ANY even numbered section of Dominion 

Lands in Manitoba, Saskatchewan and 
Alberta, excepting 8 and 26, not reserved, may 
be homesteaded by any person who is the sole 
head of a family, or any male over 18 years of 
age, to the extent of one-quarter section of 160 
acres, more or less.

Entry must be made personally at the local 
land office for the district in which the land is 
situate.

The homesteader is required to perform the 
conditions connected therewith under one of the 
following plans:

(1) At least six months’ residence upon and 
cultivation of the land in each year for three 
years.

(2) If the father (or mother if the father is 
deceased) of the homesteader resides upon a 
farm in the vicinity of the land entered for, the 
requirements as to residence may be satisfied 
by such person residing with the father or mother.

(3) If the settler has his permanent residence 
upon farming land owned by him in the vicinity 
of his homestead, the requirements as to residence 
may be satisfied by residence upon the said land.

Six months’ notice in writing should be given 
to the Commissioner of Dominion Lands at 
Ottawa of intention to apply for patent.

W. W. CORY,
Deputy of the Minister of the Interior.

N. B.—Unauthorized publication of this 
advertisement wild not be paid for.

Catalog
Printing

Right on time 
Right on quality 
Right on p ice

ESTIMATES. . 
CHEERFULLY 
GIVEN. . . .

The Farmer's Advocate of Winnipeg

UNRESERVED
In consequent'» Vi M» ... 1 

the country 'their »■•.:;.» !...
Sold by Auction in 1 V h V \ ;. 
consist of

5 IMPORTED STALLIONS 
12 Four-ycar-oltl FILLIES

12 Yearling FILL IE.' 
N< irl\ . A : ' . r

rale, together with tN...........
at all the Eastern Show»• 

It*!-:*the greatest col ;

Catalogues of*Sale,\v*

J0RDIS0N BROS.,

SALE OF RAWLINSON BROS., HACKNEYS
I XSON BROS, having sold their h 

hly bred pedigree Hackneys mm :
1 : the Ranch 11 miles west of Cal gat v

1. HOME BRED STALLIONS p
9 Three-year-old FILLIES - p. ..

.. .dso 97 head of unregistered Marcs, Fillivx *„.i ; 
i.-n “Robin Adair’ * ever got 3 

1 • 'Saxon Pricilla an 1 Minona 
. i1 : g : n.- «.ham pionship of both sexes at 

'•igh .ass Hackneys that is ever like' 
for many years.

\ :. tribut ion on June 1st, 1907. a

Auctioneers, p. 0. Box 1172

••.AkTS 
old ML LIES

IF YOU want the 
Farmer’s 

Advoc x r e axtd Home 
jVurn w. FREE for one 
year get i xvo new sub- 
' ript-.i T,-. ,u $1.50 each.

! °h your friends and 
i.cigl \,,-s about it.


